# 505269794 01/09/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5316566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH LABORATORIES	11/14/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA	
Street Address:	116 STREET AND 85 AVENUE	
City:	EDMONTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6G 2R3	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7925224

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (780)433-5719

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 780-448-0606

Email: tony@lambertlaw.ca

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY R. LAMBERT

Address Line 1: #200, 10328 - 81 AVENUE

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T6E 1X2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY R. LAMBERT

SIGNATURE: /tonylambert#32813/

DATE SIGNED: 01/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_US7925224\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505269794 REEL: 047942 FRAME: 0045

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt.

# Telecommunications Research Laboratories

(hereinafter "Assignor") whose full post office address is:

24177 Twp Rd 564 Sturgeon County, AB T0A 0K3

sell and assign to THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA, (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at:

116 Street and 85 Avenue, Edmonton, AB T6G 2R3

all its right, title and interest in and to the following Patents(s) and/or Application(s), and in and to any reissue or extension thereof:

Application/Patent

Filing/Issue Date

Inventor

7,925,224

June 12, 2006

John A. Pinkney

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the end of the term of such Patents(s) for the full term for which any Letters Patent may be granted in respect of the aforesaid Application(s), and in and to any reissues or extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

(1) SIGNED AT Edmonton this 14th day of November 2016.

By: Vinde Canth

Name: Vinod K. Ratti

Title: VP Research & Commercialization

Witness: \_

Name:

Wichael Leung

PATENT REEL: 047942 FRAME: 0046

**RECORDED: 01/09/2019**